RESOLUTION NO. 25-2002

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH SHORELAKE ARTS FOR CALENDAR YEARS 2025-2026

WHEREAS, the City recognizes the value of cultural events and activities for its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to contract with ShoreLake Arts to provide services as described within the agreement attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ShoreLake Arts is qualified and willing to undertake the aforementioned services, consistent with all requirements of State law and City ordinances and regulations as provided for herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1. AUTHORIZATION.</u> The Mayor is authorized to sign the agreement in substantially the same form attached hereto as Attachment A with ShoreLake Arts for calendar years 2025-2026.

<u>Section 2. CORRECTIONS.</u> The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this 23rd day of January, 2025.

APPROVED:
Tom French Mayor

Δ	TT	FST	ΔI	ITH	4FN	TIC	ATED	ı
_		1 () (/ /	, , ,	11 14	1 11 1	~ '' ''	,

Matthew McLean

Matthew McLean City Clerk

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: January 8, 2025 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: January 23, 2025

RESOLUTION NO.: 25-2002